Document 2009 612

Book 2009 Page 612 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 3/03/2009 Time 2:27 PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX \ **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON 10WA

CHEK



WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors) THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 102 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer information: (Name, address and phone number) Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address) Mildred Jo Agan, 2512 Peru Rd., Peru, IA 50222

Return Document To: (Name and complete address) Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Grantors:

Marilyn Spencer **David Spencer** Larry Vowell Gladys Vowell

Grantees: Mildred Jo Agan

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS®



WARRANTY DEED

ΙΔ.:		(Several Grantors)	
1210	·		
	ideration of One	idoration	
ollar(s) ariu ol Iarilyn Snen	ther valuable cons	nencer Wife and Husband	and Larry Vowell and Gladys Vowell,
usband and	Wite	Serieci, Wile and Fraseand,	and Barry Towers and Stady O'Verry
hereby Conv	ey to		
ildred Jo Ag	зап		
e following de	scribed real estat	e in Madison	County, Iowa:
•	rest in and to:	V 113	
nie nan iniei	lest in and to.		
he North Fra	actional Half (½	of the Northeast Ouarter (1	NE¼) of Section Five (5), Township
			of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa,
		yed for highway purposes.	
		- - • • •	
			t to Iowa Code Section 428A.2
			Therefore, no Declaration of Value or
round Wate	r Statement is re	quired.	
Words and		including acknowledgment he or feminine gender, according	ereof, shall be construed as in the singular to the context.
rasilin)	Mencer "		
arilyn Spend	erc	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
avid Spencer	- nunce	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
tass.	1/0210	70	(Oranor)
rry Vowell	7.3	(Granter)	(Grantor)
10-0V	U and	<u> </u>	
adys vowei	1	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
	IOWA		ADICON
ATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OFM	ADISON
his instrumer	nt was acknowled	ged before me on	Feb 26 2009 by
arilyn Spen	cer and David S	bencer	
	saide.	JERROLD B. OLIVER	fund Beller
	§ (A)	7 Commission Number 2014-12	, Notary Public
	1	My Commission Expires August 26, 2009	

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTÝ OF	MADISON	
This instrumen	it was acknowledg and Gladys Vow	ed before me on ell	Fel 26	2004by
			\overline{A}	1011
			Jun	1 milles
		JERROLD E Commission No My Commiss August 2	MULTINES I	_, Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
This instrumen	t was acknowledg			
				_, Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
				,, by
				_, Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
			,, by	
				_, Notary Public